

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31298/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in CEREf No. 8/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BOX FACTORY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2100 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 31299 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

For Respondent(s)
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The sole respondent in both the matters is served but
there is no appearance for the respondent. Hence list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar