

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31298/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in CEREF No. 8/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BOX FACTORY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2100 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 31299 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ravinder Narain, learned counsel for the respondent  
prays for four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time, as  
prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed  
within three weeks thereafter.

List these matters after the pleadings are complete.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master