

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31298/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in CEREF No.8/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BOX FACTORY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31299 of 2008 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2100 of 2009 (With application for stay)

Date: 29/09/2009 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave is granted in the SLPs.
The appeal is admitted for hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER