

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D 13805 OF 2013

M/S SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

Date: 09/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shankey Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellant prays for short time to enable the appellant to file better affidavit in respect of the applications for condonation of delay. The same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham) | |(Renu Diwan) |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |