

\230

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D 13805 OF 2013

M/S SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Shanker Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory application for change of cause title of civil appeals is granted as per prayer clause (a). Amended cause title shall be filed within one week.

Thereafter, issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the civil appeals returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |