

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 312 – 325 OF 2014

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPEALICATION NOS. 1-14 AND 15-28

(Applications for condonation of delay in
filing and re-filing petition of appeal)

and

INTERLOCUTORY APPEALICATION NOS. 29 - 42

(Applications for Stay)

M/S SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD.Appellant

-Versus-

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISERespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to respond to the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling Appeals.

Same may be done within four weeks. List the matter thereafter.”

Pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed any reply to the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling appeals so far.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate,
230, M.C.S. Lawyers' Chamber
- 2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,

Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR