

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 268-269/2014

M/S NARBADA INDUSTRIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 312-325/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 268-269/2014

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent is already on record.

Statement of case has been filed with regard to the respondent but it is not filed by the appellant.

C.A. No. 312-325/2014

Service is complete.

Neither of the parties have filed the statement of case.

All the appeals are in complete category.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar