

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 885-900 OF 2013

HITACHI HOME

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAMMU

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 401-407 OF 2018

O R D E R

The present appeals are covered by our judgment rendered in *SRD Nutrients Private Limited v. Commissioner of Central Excise, Guwahati'* [(2018) 1 SCC 105]. Accordingly, the appeals are disposed of in terms of the aforesaid judgment.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;
April 03, 2018.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal 885-900/2013

HITACHI HOME

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAMMU

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 401-407/2018 (IV)

(With IA No.140956/2017-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.140957/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]