

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2100/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRISMA ELECTRONICS THROUGH M.D

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 312-325/2014 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 268-269/2014 (XVII-A)

Date : 23-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Naresh Thacker, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Mundra, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

List these Appeals after the decision in I.A. No.51477 of 2020 in M.A. Nos.2043-2052 of 2020 in Civil Appeal Nos.2781-2790 of 2010 (M/s. SRD Nutrients Private Limited Versus Commissioner of Central Excise, Guwahati).

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)